Rupee appreciated during the final quarter with the improving foreign exchange liquidity situation in the country and the Extended
Fund Facility (EFF) from the International Monetary Fund (IMF), at the time. The Group adopted prudent measures, as and when
required, to manage the financial impacts arising from the liquidity constraints and currency fluctuations by matching liabilities with
corresponding inflows. At a Group level, the translation risk on foreign currency debt is largely hedged “naturally” as a result of the
conscious strategy of maintaining US Dollar cash balances at the holding company whilst also ensuring obligations can be managed
through US Dollar denominated revenue streams. The Group was able to navigate the liquidity challenges through matching its
obligations with foreign currency inflows, as far as possible and permissible, while also using the strength of the Group balance sheet
to manage the situation.

130  |  Asian Hotels and Properties PLC

The table below illustrates the Group and Company’s profit before tax sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in exchange values,
with all other variables held constant.

Increase/(Decrease) in
exchange rate USD

Effect on profit before tax

Rs.000’s

GROUP COMPANY

2023 + 12.6% 20,749 5,374

- 12.6% (20,749) (5,374)

2022 + 52.0% 88,965 58,942

 - 52.0% (88,965) (58,942)

33.3.2	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long-term
debt obligations with floating interest rates.

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk for USD loan obtained from HNB. However, management monitors the sensitivities on
regular basis and ensure risks are managed on a timely manner.

The Central Bank of Sri Lanka (CBSL) continued the tightening of monetary policy stance during current financial year, resulting in